PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Click Acquisitions, Inc.	05/08/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Click Commerce, Inc.
Street Address:	2121 Rosecrans Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 4325
City:	El Segundo
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90245

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10028542
Application Number:	10165535
Application Number:	10027965
Application Number:	10165737
Application Number:	09998698
Application Number:	09998613
Application Number:	12483561

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)640-7835

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

215-981-4082 Phone:

Email: jiulianj@pepperlaw.com Pepper Hamilton LLP Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 400 Berwyn Park Address Line 2: 899 Cassatt Road

PATENT

REEL: 023318 FRAME: 0506

500978810

Address Line 4: Berwyn, PENN	ss Line 4: Berwyn, PENNSYLVANIA 19312	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	135774.00111	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael K. Jones	
Total Attachments: 3 source=PDFCLICKTOCOMMERCE#page1.tif source=PDFCLICKTOCOMMERCE#page2.tif source=PDFCLICKTOCOMMERCE#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 023318 FRAME: 0507

Delaware

PAGE :

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT

COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS FILED FROM AND INCLUDING THE RESTATED

CERTIFICATE OR A MERGER WITH A RESTATED CERTIFICATE ATTACHED OF

"SERVIGISTICS, INC." AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

RESTATED CERTIFICATE, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CLICK ACQUISITIONS, INC." TO "CLICK COMMERCE, INC.", FILED THE EIGHTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2009, AT 5:40 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CLICK COMMERCE, INC." TO "SERVIGISTICS, INC.", FILED THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2009, AT 4:14 O'CLOCK P.M.

4681136 8100X

090881500

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTY CATION: 7545866

DATE: 09-24-09

PATENT REEL: 023318 FRAME: 0508

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:48 PM 05/08/2009 FILED 05:40 PM 05/08/2009 SRV 090449485 - 4681136 FILE

AMENDED AND RESTATED

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

CLICK ACQUISITIONS, INC.

Click Acquisitions, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Click Acquisitions, Inc. The original Certificate of Incorporation was filed as Click Acquisitions, Inc. and was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on April 27, 2009.

SECOND: This Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation restates and integrates and further amends the provisions of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation as heretofore amended or supplemented. This Certificate has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228, 242 and 245 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, by resolutions of the directors and stockholders of the Corporation.

THIRD: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended and restated to read in its entirety, as follows:

1. Name

The name of the corporation is Click Commerce, Inc. (the "Corporation").

II. Registered Office and Agent

The address of the registered office of the Corporation in the state of Delaware is 160 Greentree Drive, Suite 101, Dover, Delaware 19904, County of Kent. The name of its registered agent at such address is National Registered Agents, Inc.

III. Purposes

The nature of the business of the Corporation and the objects or purposes to be transacted, conducted or carried on by it is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "GCL").

1

PATENT REEL: 023318 FRAME: 0509 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the Secretary and Chief Financial Officer of the Corporation, does make this Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of Click Acquisitions, Inc., hereby declaring and certifying that this is his act and deed and the facts herein stated are true, and accordingly has hereunto set his hand this 8th day of May, 2009.

RECORDED: 10/02/2009

By: Robb Warwick

Title: Secretary and Chief Financial Officer

PATENT

REEL: 023318 FRAME: 0510